The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for bank borrowings at the end of

the reporting period. The analysis is prepared assuming that the amount of liabilities outstanding at the end of each reporting

period were outstanding for the whole year. 50 basis point increase or decrease represent the management’s assessment of the

reasonably possible change in interest rates. No sensitivity analysis is presented for bank balances as the directors of the Company

considered the Group’s exposure to cash flow interest rate risk is not material.

For the year ended 31 December 2014

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

!!
!所

有
Ｔ

ａ
ｂ

ｌ
ｅ

，
請

收
細

1p
t

Le
ad

in
g!

!!

S.
 C

U
LT

U
RE

 IN
TE

RN
A

TI
O

N
A

L
H

O
LD

IN
G

S
LI

M
IT

ED
             

A

nn
ua

l R
ep

or
t

20
14

66

7.	 Financial Instruments (Continued)
	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

	 Market risk (Continued)

	 Currency risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

If interest rates had been 50 basis points higher/lower and all other variables were held constant, the potential effect on the

Group’s post-tax profit for the year is as follows:

2014 2013

HK$’000 HK$’000

(Decrease) increase in profit for the year

— as a result of increase in interest rate (575) (492)

— as a result of decrease in interest rate 575 492

In the management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent interest rate risk as the year end exposure

do not reflect the exposures during the year.

	 Credit risk

The Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk in the event of the counterparties failure to perform their obligations at the end

of each reporting period in relation to each class of recognised financial assets is the carrying amount of these assets as stated in

the consolidated statement of financial position.

In order to minimise the credit risk, the management of the Group has delegated a team responsible for determination of credit